Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 30

Senator Michael J. Barrett

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name City
1 Bedford Cultural District Bedford
2 Concord Center Cultural District Concord

3 West Concord Junction Cultural District Concord

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City
4 Chelmsford Chinese Language School, Chelmsford
Inc.
5 Concord Art Association, Inc. Concord
6 Emerson Umbrella, Inc. Concord
7 Gleason Public Library Carlisle
Cultural Investment Program
Recipient Name City
8 Concord Antiquarian Society Concord

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$45,000

Grant
Amount

$8,000

$200,000

$76,000
$200,000
$484,000

Grant
Amount

$27,600
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Concord Chamber Music Society, Inc.
deCordova and Dana Museum and Park
Emerson Umbrella, Inc.

Gore Place Society

Grow Native Massachusetts, Inc.
Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.
Metalwer, Inc.

National Center for Jewish Film, Inc.
Radius Ensembile, Inc.

Robert Treat Paine Historical Trust
The Nature Connection, Inc.

The Rivers School Conservatory

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

21
22
23
24
25

26

Recipient Name

Alix Kaplan
Amanda O'Donnell
Annielly Camargo
Ashley David

Ben Ming Xia

Ben Waldeck

Concord
Lincoln

Concord
Waltham
Waltham
Lincoln

Waltham
Waltham
Concord
Waltham
Concord

Weston

City

Concord
Bedford

Waltham
Waltham
Concord

Concord

Cultural Investment Program Total

$6,000
$40,800
$28,500
$19,900
$7,600
$60,000
$6,000
$14,700
$6,000
$6,000
$6,400
$20,000

$249,500

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

Carla Schwartz

Charles Ford Curran

Christopher Nicholson

Coriander Dimitrios
Daniel Saintival
David Saintival
David Travers

Eresh Halpert Rodis
Francine Davis
Francisco Mela
Jasmine Boyd-Perry
Jennifer Crystal
Jessica Roseman
Joshua C. Winer
Joshua Conyers
Joshua K. Bookman
Judy Chong

Kane Two Feathers
Kayla Blackburn
Kayla E. Caulfield
Kristine Kirby

Kyle Mendelsohn

Carlisle
Weston
Concord
Concord
Waltham
Waltham
Lincoln
Concord
Waltham
Lexington
Waltham
Concord
Lexington
Waltham
Waltham
Weston
Bedford
Concord
Waltham
Waltham
Concord

Waltham

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

Laura Edwards
Leah Zelnick

Levi Schmitt

Linda Bond
Maxwell Montpeller
Maya Reardon
Michael Eldridge
Michael Mersha
Miki Matsuki
Nelida Nassar
Nicholas Pacino
Sally Kindleberger
Samantha Guajardo
Sandra Mayo

Sarah Sheehan
Shuhan Schmitt
Steven Kirby

Tanya Bartevyan
Terri Lee Butler
Tusneem Abuhasan
Valerie Basnight

Vanessa Leroy

Waltham
Concord
Waltham
Weston
Lexington
Waltham
Waltham
Chelmsford
Waltham
Waltham
Bedford
Lincoln
Bedford
Lexington
Lincoln
Waltham
Concord
Concord
Chelmsford
Waltham
Waltham

Waltham

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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71
72
73

74

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82

83

84

85

86

Wen Yu
Yoham Ortiz
Yukiko Sekino

Zayde Buti

Recipient Name

51 Walden, Inc.

African Cultural Services, Inc.
Angel Dance Company, Inc.
Balagan Films, Inc.

Bedford Historical Society, Inc.
Boston Jazz Voices, Inc.
Boston Uyghur Association, Inc.
Calliope's Call, Inc.

Cardinal Spellman Philatelic Museum,
Inc.

Carlisle Chamber Orchestra

Charles River Museum of Industry and
Innovation, Inc.

Chelmsford Center for the Arts

Lexington
Lexington
Waltham

Waltham

City

Concord
Waltham
Waltham
Waltham
Bedford

Waltham
Waltham

Lincoln

Weston

Carlisle

Waltham

Chelmsford

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

individuals Total 5270000

Grant
Amount

$12,810
$11,890
$7,000
$6,750
$7,940
$6,850
$6,000
$6,850

$36,180
$6,850
$30,520

$10,360
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87

88

89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103

104

105

Chelmsford Chinese Language School,

Inc.
Chelmsford Community Band, Inc.

Chinese American Association of
Lexington, Inc.

Concord Antiquarian Society

Concord Band Association

Concord Chamber Music Society, Inc.

Emerson Umbrella, Inc.
Facepaint, Inc.

Five O'Clock Shadow

Gore Place Society

Grow Native Massachusetts, Inc.
India Discovery Center, Inc.
Inspired Masses, Inc.

Kendall Square Orchestra, Inc.
Lexington Council for the Arts

Lexington Pops Chorus

Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.

Minute Man National Park Association,

Inc.

Opera51

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Lexington

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Chelmsford
Carlisle
Waltham
Waltham
Lincoln
Waltham
Concord
Lexington
Lexington

Lincoln

Concord

Concord

$8,480
$6,850
$7,000

$75,000
$10,210
$10,510
$75,000
$6,100
$6,350
$75,000
$14,670
$7,750
$6,750
$6,100
$6,000
$6,850
$75,000

$7,400

$6,750
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Reagle Music Theatre of Greater Boston,

106 Waltham $75,000
Inc.
107 Shadaj, Inc. Lexington $12,760
108 ITnhce Acton Chinese Language School, Lo $28.280
109 The Concord Conservatory of Music Concord $64,960
110 The Concord Players, Inc. Concord $12,960
111 The Hovey Players, Inc. Waltham $6,750
112 The Walden Woods Project Lincoln $75,000
113 The Waltham Museum, Inc. Waltham $6,750
114 Waltham Land Trust, Inc. Waltham $9,610
Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total SN

Festivals & Projects
Grant

Recipient Name City

Amount
115 Afro Voices, Inc. Waltham $2,500
116 Boston Uyghur Association, Inc. Waltham $2,500
117 Brandeis Office of the Arts Waltham $2,500
118 Carlisle Old Home Day Association, Inc.  Carlisle $2,500
119 Carlisle Recreation Commission Carlisle $2,500

120 Chlpese American Association of Lo $2.500
Lexington, Inc.
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121
122
123
124
125

126

127

128

129

130
131
132

133

Community Farms Outreach, Inc.
Downtown Waltham Partnership, Inc.
Kendall Square Orchestra, Inc.
Lexington Council for the Arts
Lexington Pops Chorus

Metacomet Studios LLC

Minute Man National Park Association,
Inc.

Shadaj, Inc.

The Acton Chinese Language School,
Inc.

The Concord Chorus, Inc.
Town of Carlisle
Waltham Boys & Girls Club

Watch City Arts, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

134
135

136

Recipient Name

Bedford Cultural Council
Carlisle Cultural Council

Chelmsford Cultural Council

Waltham $2,500
Waltham $2,500
Concord $2,500
Lexington $2,500
Lexington $2,500
Waltham $2,500
Concord $2,500
Lexington $2,500
Lexington $2,500
Concord $2,500
Carlisle $2,500
Waltham $2,500
Waltham $2,500
Festivals & Projects Total $47,500

City Grant
Amount

Bedford $6,900
Carlisle $5,500
Chelmsford $19,400
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137
138
139
140

141

Concord Cultural Council
Lexington Council for the Arts
Lincoln Cultural Council
Waltham Cultural Council

Weston Cultural Council

Social Prescription

142 Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.

Recipient Name

STARS Residencies

143
144
145
146

147

Recipient Name

Carlisle Public Schools

Collaborative Learning Project, Inc.

Concord Public Schools
Country School

Weston Public Schools

Concord
Lexington
Lincoln
Waltham

Weston

City

Lincoln

City

Carlisle
Concord
Concord
Weston

Weston

$7,200
$9,100
$5,500
$31,100
$5,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Total $90,200

Grant
Amount

$10,000

Social Prescription Total $10,000

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$3,550
$6,100
$4,450
$5,800

STARS Residencies Total $26,000
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Universal Participation Innovation Fund

148
149
150
151

152

Recipient Name

deCordova and Dana Museum and Park
Emerson Umbrella, Inc.

Gore Place Society

Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.

The Nature Connection, Inc.

YouthReach

153

Recipient Name

Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.

City

Lincoln
Concord
Waltham
Lincoln

Concord

City

Lincoln

Universal Participation Innovation
Fund Total

YouthReach Total
Senator Michael J. Barrett Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$25,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000
$22,000
$2,129,040
$2,129,040
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