

As of 2023 May 30

Senator Michael J. Barrett

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Bedford Cultural District	Bedford		\$15,000
2	Concord Center Cultural District	Concord		\$15,000
3	West Concord Junction Cultural District	Concord		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$45,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
4	Chelmsford Chinese Language School, Inc.	Chelmsford		\$8,000
5	Concord Art Association, Inc.	Concord		\$200,000
6	Emerson Umbrella, Inc.	Concord		\$76,000
7	Gleason Public Library	Carlisle		\$200,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$484,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
8	Concord Antiquarian Society	Concord	\$27,600



As of 2023 May 30

9	Concord Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Concord		\$6,000
10	deCordova and Dana Museum and Park	Lincoln		\$40,800
11	Emerson Umbrella, Inc.	Concord		\$28,500
12	Gore Place Society	Waltham		\$19,900
13	Grow Native Massachusetts, Inc.	Waltham		\$7,600
14	Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.	Lincoln		\$60,000
15	Metalwerx, Inc.	Waltham		\$6,000
16	National Center for Jewish Film, Inc.	Waltham		\$14,700
17	Radius Ensemble, Inc.	Concord		\$6,000
18	Robert Treat Paine Historical Trust	Waltham		\$6,000
19	The Nature Connection, Inc.	Concord		\$6,400
20	The Rivers School Conservatory	Weston		\$20,000
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$249,500

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
21	Alix Kaplan	Concord	\$5,000
22	Amanda O'Donnell	Bedford	\$5,000
23	Annielly Camargo	Waltham	\$5,000
24	Ashley David	Waltham	\$5,000
25	Ben Ming Xia	Concord	\$5,000
26	Ben Waldeck	Concord	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 30

27	Carla Schwartz	Carlisle	\$5,000
28	Charles Ford Curran	Weston	\$5,000
29	Christopher Nicholson	Concord	\$5,000
30	Coriander Dimitrios	Concord	\$5,000
31	Daniel Saintival	Waltham	\$5,000
32	David Saintival	Waltham	\$5,000
33	David Travers	Lincoln	\$5,000
34	Eresh Halpert Rodis	Concord	\$5,000
35	Francine Davis	Waltham	\$5,000
36	Francisco Mela	Lexington	\$5,000
37	Jasmine Boyd-Perry	Waltham	\$5,000
38	Jennifer Crystal	Concord	\$5,000
00	oenniner orgotal	oonoora	<i>Q</i> 0,000
39	Jessica Roseman	Lexington	\$5,000
39	Jessica Roseman	Lexington	\$5,000
39 40	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer	Lexington Waltham	\$5,000 \$5,000
39 40 41	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers	Lexington Waltham Waltham	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
39 40 41 42	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers Joshua K. Bookman	Lexington Waltham Waltham Weston	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 39 40 41 42 43 	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers Joshua K. Bookman Judy Chong	Lexington Waltham Waltham Weston Bedford	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 39 40 41 42 43 44 	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers Joshua K. Bookman Judy Chong Kane Two Feathers	LexingtonWalthamWalthamWestonBedfordConcord	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers Joshua K. Bookman Judy Chong Kane Two Feathers Kayla Blackburn	LexingtonWalthamWalthamWestonBedfordConcordWaltham	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 	Jessica Roseman Joshua C. Winer Joshua Conyers Joshua K. Bookman Judy Chong Kane Two Feathers Kayla Blackburn Kayla E. Caulfield	LexingtonWalthamWalthamWestonBedfordConcordWalthamWaltham	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000



As of 2023 May 30

49	Laura Edwards	Waltham	\$5,000
50	Leah Zelnick	Concord	\$5,000
51	Levi Schmitt	Waltham	\$5,000
52	Linda Bond	Weston	\$5,000
53	Maxwell Montpeller	Lexington	\$5,000
54	Maya Reardon	Waltham	\$5,000
55	Michael Eldridge	Waltham	\$5,000
56	Michael Mersha	Chelmsford	\$5,000
57	Miki Matsuki	Waltham	\$5,000
58	Nelida Nassar	Waltham	\$5,000
59	Nicholas Pacino	Bedford	\$5,000
60	Sally Kindleberger	Lincoln	\$5,000
60 61	Sally Kindleberger Samantha Guajardo	Lincoln Bedford	\$5,000 \$5,000
61	Samantha Guajardo	Bedford	\$5,000
61 62	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo	Bedford Lexington	\$5,000 \$5,000
61 62 63	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan	Bedford Lexington Lincoln	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
61 62 63 64	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan Shuhan Schmitt	Bedford Lexington Lincoln Waltham	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
61 62 63 64 65	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan Shuhan Schmitt Steven Kirby	Bedford Lexington Lincoln Waltham Concord	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
61 62 63 64 65 66	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan Shuhan Schmitt Steven Kirby Tanya Bartevyan	BedfordLexingtonLincolnWalthamConcordConcord	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan Shuhan Schmitt Steven Kirby Tanya Bartevyan Terri Lee Butler	BedfordLexingtonLincolnWalthamConcordConcordChelmsford	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68	Samantha Guajardo Sandra Mayo Sarah Sheehan Shuhan Schmitt Steven Kirby Tanya Bartevyan Terri Lee Butler Tusneem Abuhasan	BedfordLexingtonLincolnWalthamConcordConcordWalthamStatementStatementStatementWalthamStatement	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000



As of 2023 May 30

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$270,000
74	Zayde Buti	Waltham		\$5,000
73	Yukiko Sekino	Waltham		\$5,000
72	Yoham Ortiz	Lexington		\$5,000
71	Wen Yu	Lexington		\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
75	51 Walden, Inc.	Concord	\$12,810
76	African Cultural Services, Inc.	Waltham	\$11,890
77	Angel Dance Company, Inc.	Waltham	\$7,000
78	Balagan Films, Inc.	Waltham	\$6,750
79	Bedford Historical Society, Inc.	Bedford	\$7,940
80	Boston Jazz Voices, Inc.	Waltham	\$6,850
81	Boston Uyghur Association, Inc.	Waltham	\$6,000
82	Calliope's Call, Inc.	Lincoln	\$6,850
83	Cardinal Spellman Philatelic Museum, Inc.	Weston	\$36,180
84	Carlisle Chamber Orchestra	Carlisle	\$6,850
85	Charles River Museum of Industry and Innovation, Inc.	Waltham	\$30,520
86	Chelmsford Center for the Arts	Chelmsford	\$10,360



As of 2023 May 30

87	Chelmsford Chinese Language School, Inc.	Chelmsford	\$8,480
88	Chelmsford Community Band, Inc.	Chelmsford	\$6,850
89	Chinese American Association of Lexington, Inc.	Lexington	\$7,000
90	Concord Antiquarian Society	Concord	\$75,000
91	Concord Band Association	Concord	\$10,210
92	Concord Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Concord	\$10,510
93	Emerson Umbrella, Inc.	Concord	\$75,000
94	Facepaint, Inc.	Chelmsford	\$6,100
95	Five O'Clock Shadow	Carlisle	\$6,350
96	Gore Place Society	Waltham	\$75,000
97	Grow Native Massachusetts, Inc.	Waltham	\$14,670
98	India Discovery Center, Inc.	Lincoln	\$7,750
99	Inspired Masses, Inc.	Waltham	\$6,750
100	Kendall Square Orchestra, Inc.	Concord	\$6,100
101	Lexington Council for the Arts	Lexington	\$6,000
102	Lexington Pops Chorus	Lexington	\$6,850
103	Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.	Lincoln	\$75,000
104	Minute Man National Park Association, Inc.	Concord	\$7,400
105	Opera51	Concord	\$6,750



As of 2023 May 30

106	Reagle Music Theatre of Greater Boston, Inc.	Waltham		\$75,000
107	Shadaj, Inc.	Lexington		\$12,760
108	The Acton Chinese Language School, Inc.	Lexington		\$28,280
109	The Concord Conservatory of Music	Concord		\$64,960
110	The Concord Players, Inc.	Concord		\$12,960
111	The Hovey Players, Inc.	Waltham		\$6,750
112	The Walden Woods Project	Lincoln		\$75,000
113	The Waltham Museum, Inc.	Waltham		\$6,750
114	Waltham Land Trust, Inc.	Waltham		\$9,610
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$859,840

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
115	Afro Voices, Inc.	Waltham	\$2,500
116	Boston Uyghur Association, Inc.	Waltham	\$2,500
117	Brandeis Office of the Arts	Waltham	\$2,500
118	Carlisle Old Home Day Association, Inc.	Carlisle	\$2,500
119	Carlisle Recreation Commission	Carlisle	\$2,500
120	Chinese American Association of Lexington, Inc.	Lexington	\$2,500



As of 2023 May 30

			Festivals & Projects Total	\$47,500
133	Watch City Arts, Inc.	Waltham		\$2,500
132	Waltham Boys & Girls Club	Waltham		\$2,500
131	Town of Carlisle	Carlisle		\$2,500
130	The Concord Chorus, Inc.	Concord		\$2,500
129	The Acton Chinese Language School, Inc.	Lexington		\$2,500
128	Shadaj, Inc.	Lexington		\$2,500
127	Minute Man National Park Association, Inc.	Concord		\$2,500
126	Metacomet Studios LLC	Waltham		\$2,500
125	Lexington Pops Chorus	Lexington		\$2,500
124	Lexington Council for the Arts	Lexington		\$2,500
123	Kendall Square Orchestra, Inc.	Concord		\$2,500
122	Downtown Waltham Partnership, Inc.	Waltham		\$2,500
121	Community Farms Outreach, Inc.	Waltham		\$2,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
134 Bedford Cultural Council	Bedford	\$6,900
135 Carlisle Cultural Council	Carlisle	\$5,500
136 Chelmsford Cultural Council	Chelmsford	\$19,400



As of 2023 May 30

		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$90,200
141 Weston Cultural Council	Weston		\$5,500
140 Waltham Cultural Council	Waltham		\$31,100
139 Lincoln Cultural Council	Lincoln		\$5,500
138 Lexington Council for the Arts	Lexington		\$9,100
137 Concord Cultural Council	Concord		\$7,200

Social Prescription

I	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
142 I	Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.	Lincoln		\$10,000
			Social Prescription Total	\$10,000

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
143 Carlisle Public Schools	Carlisle		\$6,100
144 Collaborative Learning Project, Inc.	Concord		\$3,550
145 Concord Public Schools	Concord		\$6,100
146 Country School	Weston		\$4,450
147 Weston Public Schools	Weston		\$5,800
		STARS Residencies Total	\$26,000



As of 2023 May 30

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
148	deCordova and Dana Museum and Park	Lincoln		\$5,000
149	Emerson Umbrella, Inc.	Concord		\$5,000
150	Gore Place Society	Waltham		\$5,000
151	Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.	Lincoln		\$5,000
152	The Nature Connection, Inc.	Concord		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$25,000

YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
153	Massachusetts Audubon Society, Inc.	Lincoln		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$22,000
			Senator Michael J. Barrett Total	\$2,129,040
			Grand Total	\$2,129,040